

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.04.2026</u>		<p>WPPIL No. 223 of 2025</p> <p>Mohammad Arif ----- petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Vs</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand & ors ----- respondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Birendra Singh Adhikari, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State. 3. Ms. Priyanka Agrawal, learned counsel for respondent No. 29. 4. Mr. S.R.S. Gill, learned counsel for respondent No. 32. 5. Perused the office report dated 10.04.2026, according to which one of the private respondent has died and in respect of certain other respondents the notice could not be served as the address given was not correct. 6. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take fresh steps to serve all un-served respondents and also to file substitution application if so advised.

7. Needful be done within six weeks.
8. List after six weeks.
9. The State respondents may file counter-affidavit in the meantime.

(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)

15.04.2026

Negi

(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.)

15.04.2026